

The information, materials and tools provided on this site or in any communication containing a link to this site is provided for informational purposes only and is not a quote or a confirmation of official terms; and not intended for distribution to, or

use by, any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation or that would subject Sterlinghive Exchange or its affiliates to any registration or new or additional legal or regulatory requirement within such jurisdiction or country. This site is intended for information purposes only, and neither the information nor any opinion contained in this site or the other sites' pages constitutes a solicitation or offer by Sterlinghive Exchange or its affiliates to buy or sell any securities, futures contract, options contract, other financial instruments, or provide any investment advice, recommendation or service. Certain products and services may not be available to you. If you have a contractual relationship with a Sterlinghive Exchange entity that extends to products and services referenced on the Sterlinghive Exchange site or these other sites, such communications have no effect on that contractual relationship and the terms of said contract or agreement govern that relationship.

The information on this site is provided on an "AS IS" basis for use at your own risk. Sterlinghive Exchange and its affiliates do not warrant, expressly or impliedly, the accuracy of said materials, for any particular purpose and expressly disclaims any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Sterlinghive Exchange will not be responsible for any loss or damage that could result from interception by third parties of any information made available to you through this site. Although the information provided to you on this site is obtained or compiled from sources we believe to be reliable, Sterlinghive Exchange cannot and does not guarantee the accuracy, validity, timeliness or completeness of any information or data made available to you for any particular purpose. Neither Sterlinghive Exchange, nor any of its affiliates, directors, officers or employees, nor any third party vendor will be liable or have any responsibility of any kind for any loss or damage that you incur in the event of any failure or interruption of this site, or resulting from the act or omission of any other party involved in making this site or the data available to you, or from any other cause relating to your access to, inability to access, or use of the site or these materials, whether or not the circumstances giving rise to such cause may have been within the control of Sterlinghive Exchange or of any vendor providing software or services support. In no event will Sterlinghive Exchange, its affiliates or any such parties be liable to you for any direct, special, indirect, consequential, incidental damages or any other damages of any kind even if Sterlinghive Exchange or any other party have been advised of that possibility.

Additionally, Sterlinghive Exchange and its affiliates make no representation or warranty of any kind with respect to the completeness, quality, accuracy, timeliness, performance, reliability or comprehensiveness of the data, materials and information set forth in this website. In no event shall Sterlinghive Exchange or its affiliates be liable to any person or entity for any direct, indirect, special, consequential or other losses, costs or damages (including, without limitation, any lost profits, business interruption, loss or interception of information, programs or other data) that are related to the use of, or the inability to use, the content, materials, information, data and functions of this website or any linked website, although Sterlinghive Exchange or its affiliates may have been made aware of the possibility of such losses, costs or damages.

Further, no party may publish, transmit, or otherwise reproduce the information, data and materials contained in this website in whole or in part, in any format to any third party without the express written consent of Sterlinghive Exchange. The descriptions in this document are not a guarantee that any particular service or application will be available for your use, nor are the descriptions a guarantee that any service or application will perform in accordance with such descriptions or help you to achieve particular results. Before determining to use any service or application offered by Sterlinghive Exchange, you should consult with your independent advisors to review and consider any associated risks and consequences. This document does not constitute an offer or agreement, or a solicitation of an offer or agreement, to enter into any particular contractual relationship with Sterlinghive Exchange, but is provided to you solely for informational purposes by Sterlinghive Exchange. This document is designed to serve as a general summary of the products, services and applications that Sterlinghive Exchange may offer from time-to-time, and is not intended to constitute advertising or advice of any kind.

All opinions and information contained in this site constitute Sterlinghive Exchange's judgment as of the date of this document and are subject to change without notice. Sterlinghive Exchange, persons connected with it, its affiliates and their respective directors and employees may, directly or indirectly, effect or have effected a transaction for their own account in the investments referred to in said materials before or after the material is published to any customer of Sterlinghive Exchange or its affiliates or may give advice to customers that may differ from or be inconsistent with the information and opinions contained on this site or another site referenced on this site. While the information on this site was obtained from sources believed to be reliable, neither Sterlinghive Exchange or its affiliates accept any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect or consequential loss arising from any inaccuracy herein or from any use of this document or its contents.